P.S.C. MO No. 1

Original

Name of Utility: R.D. Sewer Co., LLC

Service Area: Stoddard County, MO

Rules Governing Rendering of Sewer Service

ADOPTION NOTICE

Sewer system assets were transferred from Stoddard County Sewer Co., Inc. to R.D. Sewer Co., LLC, with approval granted in Case No. SO-2008-0289. Accordingly, R.D. Sewer Co., LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices or other instruments filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Stoddard County Sewer Co., Inc. currently on file with and approved by the Commission.

* Indicates new rate or text

+ Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE		11-21	-2008		DATE EFFECTIVE <u>12-21-2008</u>				
		Month	Day	Year		Mor	nth Da	ıy Y	'ear
ISSUED BY	Rodger Owens				Owner Member	406 S	. Bernie,	Mo 6	3822
	name	of officer			title	address			